FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. v-93)

05-21-1999

FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp			SONLY			y <u>y</u>	o H
To the Honor	101044045	rks: Pl	ease record the a	attached orig	inal documents	or copy there	22 m
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shunsuke NAKANISHI Masao KIKUCHI, Yoshihiro KUSUKI, Tatsuo YAMAMOTO, Mitsuo MAEDA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes You			Name:	UBE Ind	f receiving party lustries L 2-32, thi 1-chom	td.	shi,
3. Nature of convey	ance:		Yama	guchi,	Japan		
Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Add	dress:	ame as ab	ove)	
□ Security Agree	ement □ Change of N	ame	 City:		State:	ZIP:	
	April 26, 1999	_	Additional na	ame(s) & addr	ess(es) attached?	□ Yes X0XNo	ı
• •	er(s) or patent number(s): is being filed together with a new app ation No.(s)	olication	, the execution o	No (s)	application is:		<u>6, 19</u> 99
	Additional nun	l nbers atta	ched? □ Yes 🏋 I	No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total numi	ber of applic	cations and pate	nts involved	1
Name:	(camo)		7. Total fee (41)\$	40.00	
					charged to depo ees and/o		
5/17/1 359 ASALAME 88 000 2 FC:581	370 Lexington Avenue Suite _{40.20} 105		8. Deposit ac		aber:		
City: New Yo	ork State: NY ZIP: 100	17	(Attach dupli	icate copy of	this page if paying	by deposit acc	ount)
	DO P	NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Statement and sign to the best of my the original documents.	knowledge and belief, the foregoing nent.		0	correct and	d any attached	copy is a tru	ie copy of
Milton J	. Wayne	u	Juan		M	ay 5, 1	999
Name of Per	son Signing Total number of pages in	:	Signature	nents, and do	cument: 2	Date	e

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Y	Ube Industries, Ltd.	"ASSIGNOR") by					
Insert ASSIGNEE's Vame(s) Address(es))		1-chome, Ube-shi, Yama	aguchi, Japan				
		ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the nd exclusive right, title and interest to	he undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and the invention entitled				
Title of evention)	MIXED GAS-SEPARATING	MEMBRANE MODULE AND PR	ROCESS				
	relating to International Patent Appl of the United States was executed or	ication PCT/JP / a even date herewith or, if not so execu	and/or for which application for Letters Paten ated, was:				
nsert date	(a) executed on	; [(
execution application, not ancurrent)	(b) filed on	b) filed on,, j is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.					
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexan	nination application based thereon, for	ed on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letters, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters				
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be de	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desion, including in the preparation and prence, reissue, reexamination, or public clared in relation to same, such acts to	and without charge to but at the expense of said irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and osccution of said application(s) and the issuance of the use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal or include but not be limited to executing all papers, roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOR	r, the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav	ve) affixed his/her/their signature(s).				
Signatures)	Shunsuke Nakanishi (SIGNATURE) 2) Musao. Kikuchi (SIGNATURE)	Shunsuke Nakanishi	April 26, 1999				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	2 Masao. Kikuchi	Masao Kikuchi	April 26, 1999				
	(Sidi irri string)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	4. 1 0: Kuguhi	Yoshihiro Kusuki	April 26, 1999				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	3) Yashikiro-Kusahi (SIGNATURE) 4) Tatano Jamamoto (SIGNATURE) 5) Mitano Maeda (SIGNATURE)	Tatsuo Yamamoto	April 26, 1999				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	51 miteus maeda	Mitsuo Maeda	April 26, 1999				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	6}(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TTC NAME)	(DATE)				

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 009955 FRAME: 0199

(DATE)

RECORDED: 05/05/1999

(SIGNATURE)